
                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_O\Data\PO101121\
  Data File : PO081950.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.CH  Signal #2: ECD2B.CH
  Acq On    : 11 Oct 2021  10:02
  Operator  : AJ\MA
  Sample    : AR1242CCC500
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 4   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Oct 11 16:30:26 2021
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_O\methods\PO100621.M
  Quant Title  : GC EXTRACTABLES
  QLast Update : Thu Oct 07 09:43:36 2021
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation   6890 Scale Mode: Small noise peaks clipped
 
  Volume Inj.     : 2 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30Mx0.32mmx 0.50µ Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm
 
        Compound         RT#1      RT#2    Resp#1   Resp#2   ng/ml    ng/ml
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
 1) SA  Tetrachlo...    4.989     3.976   3995337  1370535   48.147    54.162  
 2) SA  Decachlor...   11.111     9.304   2994165  1300933   50.480    55.070  
 
   Target Compounds
16) L4  AR‐1242‐1       6.322     5.238   1052913   415231  511.993   537.765  
17) L4  AR‐1242‐2       6.345     5.259   1462509   566085  498.935   536.169  
18) L4  AR‐1242‐3       6.412     5.450    933589   306327  511.950   542.297  
19) L4  AR‐1242‐4       6.520     5.548    749588   307082  526.045   492.685  
20) L4  AR‐1242‐5       7.309     6.113    778217   398185  533.106   545.689  
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25%  (m)=manual int.

PO100621.M Tue Oct 12 13:28:55 2021                                                      Page:  1

Instrument :
ECD_O
ClientSampleId :
AR1242CCC500

Instrument :
ECD_O
ClientSampleId :
AR1242CCC500



                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)

  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_O\Data\PO101121\
  Data File : PO081950.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.CH  Signal #2: ECD2B.CH
  Acq On    : 11 Oct 2021  10:02
  Operator  : AJ\MA
  Sample    : AR1242CCC500
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 4   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Oct 11 16:30:26 2021
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_O\methods\PO100621.M
  Quant Title  : GC EXTRACTABLES
  QLast Update : Thu Oct 07 09:43:36 2021
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation   6890 Scale Mode: Small noise peaks clipped

  Volume Inj.     : 2 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30Mx0.32mmx 0.50µ Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm

3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00 10.50 11.00 11.50 12.00 12.50 13.00

50000

100000

150000

200000

250000

300000

350000

400000

450000

Time

Response_ Signal: PO081950.D\ECD1A.CH

 4
.9

89

 6
.3

21  6
.3

45
 6

.4
12

 6
.5

20

 7
.3

08

11
.1

10
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

A
R

-1
24

2-
5

A
R

-1
24

2-
4

A
R

-1
24

2-
3

A
R

-1
24

2-
2

A
R

-1
24

2-
1

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00 10.50 11.00 11.50 12.00 12.50 13.00

0

20000

40000

60000

80000

100000

120000

140000

160000

180000

Time

Response_ Signal: PO081950.D\ECD2B.CH

 3
.9

76

 5
.2

38  5
.2

58

 5
.4

49
 5

.5
47  6

.1
13

 9
.3

03
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

A
R

-1
24

2-
5 

A
R

-1
24

2-
4 

A
R

-1
24

2-
3 

A
R

-1
24

2-
2 

A
R

-1
24

2-
1 

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

PO100621.M Tue Oct 12 13:29:02 2021                                                      Page: 2

Instrument :
ECD_O
ClientSampleId :
AR1242CCC500



#1  Tetrachloro‐m‐xylene

      R.T.:    4.989 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:   3995337
      Conc:  48.15 ng/ml  
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+

#1  Tetrachloro‐m‐xylene

      R.T.:    3.976 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.005 min
  Response:   1370535
      Conc:  54.16 ng/ml  
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+

#2  Decachlorobiphenyl

      R.T.:   11.111 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:   2994165
      Conc:  50.48 ng/ml  
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#2  Decachlorobiphenyl

      R.T.:    9.304 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.012 min
  Response:   1300933
      Conc:  55.07 ng/ml  
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#16  AR‐1242‐1

      R.T.:    6.322 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.003 min
  Response:   1052913
      Conc: 511.99 ng/ml  
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+

#16  AR‐1242‐1

      R.T.:    5.238 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.008 min
  Response:    415231
      Conc: 537.76 ng/ml  
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+

#17  AR‐1242‐2

      R.T.:    6.345 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.003 min
  Response:   1462509
      Conc: 498.93 ng/ml  
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+

#17  AR‐1242‐2

      R.T.:    5.259 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.009 min
  Response:    566085
      Conc: 536.17 ng/ml  
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#18  AR‐1242‐3

      R.T.:    6.412 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.002 min
  Response:    933589
      Conc: 511.95 ng/ml  
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+

#18  AR‐1242‐3

      R.T.:    5.450 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.009 min
  Response:    306327
      Conc: 542.30 ng/ml  
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#19  AR‐1242‐4

      R.T.:    6.520 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.002 min
  Response:    749588
      Conc: 526.04 ng/ml  
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+

#19  AR‐1242‐4

      R.T.:    5.548 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.009 min
  Response:    307082
      Conc: 492.69 ng/ml  
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#20  AR‐1242‐5

      R.T.:    7.309 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.002 min
  Response:    778217
      Conc: 533.11 ng/ml  
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#20  AR‐1242‐5

      R.T.:    6.113 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.010 min
  Response:    398185
      Conc: 545.69 ng/ml  
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